508247338 11/27/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8294528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LESLIE DALE FOSTER	08/14/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFE HARBOR HOSPITAL BEDS, LLC	
Street Address:	1374 ST. ANDREWS LANE	
City:	GREENDALE	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18233934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)229-0683

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132290383

Email: uspatent@nesbittip.com

Correspondent Name: NESBITT IP LLC

Address Line 1: 8837 CHAPEL SQUARE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE C

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45249

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FOS-001R
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD J. RICHTER
SIGNATURE:	/RONALD J. RICHTER/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=FOS-001R-Assignment-XD#page1.tif

PATENT 508247338 REEL: 065666 FRAME: 0882

Attorney Docket: FOS-001R

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

Leslie Dale Foster of 21319 Fuchs Road, Guilford, IN 47022

have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled HOSPITAL BED WITH FOOT EGRESS, Attorney's Docket No. FOS-001R, Serial Number 18/233,934 _, filed the 15th day of August, 2023 (the hereafter assignee or attorney of record being authorized to insert the application number and day of filing when ascertained), and as set forth in United States Patent Application Serial Number 17/966,058, filed the 14th day of October, 2022, and as set forth in International Patent Application Serial Number PCT/US2022/046673, filed the 14th day of October, 2022, and as set forth in United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 63/255,928, filed the 14th day of October, 2021, and in United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 63/302,342, filed the 24th day of January, 2022 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "said patent application(s)").

NOW, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Safe Harbor Hospital Beds, LLC, of 1374 St. Andrews Lane, Greendale, IN 47025, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said patent application(s), including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application(s) under international conventions, and in said invention as set forth in said patent application(s), including any divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, continued prosecution, or provisional application thereof, and in all patents, including any reissued, extended or reexamined patent thereof, of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in Safe Harbor Hospital Beds, LLC. I further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us/me, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to Safe Harbor Hospital Beds, LLC, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Safe Harbor Hospital Beds, LLC may direct.

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Safe Harbor Hospital Beds, LLC, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent(s) and the invention(s) covered thereby.

Page 1 of 1

REEL: 065666 FRAME: 0883